DATASHEET IEC Inlet Filters FN 9290
Ultra Compact and Versatile Filtered Power Entry Module
Dual stage filter
Ultra compact design
Rated currents up to 10 A
Dual fuse holder
2-pole rocker switch
Good attenuation performance

All FN 9280/FN 9290 are equipped with a dual fuse holder with a spare fuse holder.
Note: All FN 9280/FN 9280 B/FN 9289/FN 9289 B/FN 9290/FN 9290 B/FN 9299/FN 9299 B are stock types from our distribution partners.
Order Examples:
FN 9280 B-6-100: Medical version of single stage, dual fuse EMC/EMI filter, flange set for vertical/horizontal/front/rear mounting, 6 A, spring cage terminals, from stock
available.
FN 9298-6-06-30: Dual stage, dual fuse EMC/EMI filter, snap-in version, snappers for snap-in panel thickness range >2.5 to 3.5 mm, snapper on vertical side, 6 A, fast-on
terminals, non-stock order type
Accessories: The 4D flanges can be ordered separately. The order number is 427532. Please note that the minimum order quantity is one box of 50 pieces. One item
includes both type of flanges (vertical and horizontal).
Typical filter attenuation
FN 9290 Series | Typical filter attenuation | Per CISPR 17; A=50 Ω/50 Ω sym; B=50 Ω/50 Ω asym
1 A types 2 A types 4 – 6 A types
B
A
10 A types
FN 9290 B Series | Typical filter attenuation | Per CISPR 17; A=50 Ω/50 Ω sym; B=50 Ω/50 Ω asym
1 A types 2 A types 4 – 6 A types
A
B
10 A types
4 EMC/EMI Products Schaffner Group Datasheets 05 Nov 2019
Mechanical Data
FN 9290-x-06/FN 9290 B-x-06 FN 9290-x-100/FN 9290 B-x-100
FN 9299-x-06/FN 9299 B-x-06 FN 9299-x-100/FN 9299 B-x-100
5 EMC/EMI Products Schaffner Group Datasheets 05 Nov 2019
Assembly Instructions
Terminal -100
clamping range, solid wire / flex wire 0,20 mm² –1,5 mm², AWG24 –AWG16
operating force of slider max. 40 N
recommended stripped length 8 mm
Push the knob above
the terminal to insert
the wire.
Removal of the combined switch / fuse holder unit
An additional fuse mark on the switch indicates the fuses holders behind the
switch. The red frame shows the outline of the removable unit.
With a simple tool like a Swiss Army knife or a screwdriver No 1 or smaller the
unit (1) can be removed from the filter. On the topside (2) behind the switch
there are two fuse holders for each live connection. On the bottom side (3) is
a clip to carry an additional spare fuse.
Please visit www.schaffner.com to find more details on filter connectors.
6 EMC/EMI Products Schaffner Group Datasheets 05 Nov 2019
Accessories for IEC Inlet Filters and Power Entry Modules
The accessories displayed are a selection of available accessories for IEC Inlet filters and IEC Power entry modules. As they are displayed in a general way there might
be variants of the filters where the accessories are not available.
For further information please ask your local Schaffner Sales Partner and visit our homepage https://www.schaffner.com/.
PPoowwer Corer Cord with Ld with Lockockinging
SystSystem fem for Ior Inlet Fnlet Filtilters IL 13, ILers IL 13, IL
13 P13 P, IL 19, IL 19
Link to Datasheet: Datasheet IEC C13/
C19 locking cable
The locking system has a tensile force
of typical 200N.
It is recommended to use it with
flange mount filters.
Lock Power Cords with IEC Inlets and
Filters"
Schaffner power cords with IEC lock
guard against
accidental disconnection of all
electrical appliances
with an IEC inlet. No exchange or
modification of the
IEC inlet or IEC inlet filter system is
needed. Easy